w w w . s w i t c h c r a f t . c o m
PRODUCT
BULLETIN
525
PATCHBAYS
Our Patchbays Have Just
Rounded A New Corner
Actually, the corners we rounded belong to our

Jack Inserts: Thermoplastic polyester
Mechanical
Life: 10,000 cycles
Insertion Force: 7 lbs. maximum
Withdrawal Force: 1 lb. minimum
Environmental: O°C to +50°C
Electrical
Contact Resistance: 30 milliohms maximum
initial
Insulation Resistance: 10,000 megohms
maximum
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 500 VAC
at 60 Hz
Working Voltage: 140 VDC maximum
Part Number Description
MTP48K1NS 1.75”H unit, 48 MT jacks, normals strapped
MTP48K1NO 1.75”H unit, 48 MT jacks, normals brought out
MTP48K3NS 3.5”H unit, 48 MT jacks, normals strapped
MTP48K3NO 3.5”H unit, 48 MT jacks, normals brought out
MTP48K3SNO 3.5”H unit, 48 MT jacks, sleeve normals out
Uses PT1 punchdown tool. Refer to Accessories Section on Page 4.
DIGITALAES / EBU
Digital Ready!
3PATCHBAYS

Life: 10,000 cycles
Insertion Force: 7 lbs. maximum
Withdrawal Force: 1 lb. minimum
Operating: -20°C to +65°C
Electrical
Jack Contact Resistance: 30 milliohms initial
maximum; 50 milliohms after life
Jack Insulation Resistance: 10,000 megohms
maximum
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 500V at
60 Hz AC
Working Voltage: 100 milliamps or less; maxi-
mum 56.5 VDC
MTPFA/TTPFA Front Access Series
Part Number Description
MTPFA48K1NS 48 MT jacks, normals strapped
MTPFA48K1NO 48 MT jacks, normals brought out
TTPFA96K1NS 96 TT jacks, normals strapped
TTPFA96K1NO 96 TT jacks, normals brought out
Uses PT1 punchdown tool. Refer to Accessories Section on Page 4.
4 PATCHBAYS PRODUCT BULLETIN 525

Mounting hole spacing (52 IDCs/row): .320"
(Horizontal) x .275" (Vertical)
Wire size: #22, 24, 26 AWG Stranded or Solid
(IDC termination)
Wire size: #22, 24, 26 AWG Solid (Wire wrap
termination)
Materials
Housing: Thermoplastic (UL 94V-0)
Contacts: High strength copper alloy
Backpanels: Black Epoxy coated C.R.S.
Cable Tray: Black Epoxy coated C.R.S.
5555 North Elston Avenue / Chicago, IL 60630
Phone: 773-792-2700 / Fax :773-792-2129
w w w . s w i t c h c r a f t . c o m
Part Number Description
MTP48K3BPNS Backpanel with 48 sets of T, R, S terminals
MTP48K3BPNO Backpanel with 48 sets of T, TN, R, RN, S terminals
MTP52K3BPNO Backpanel with 52 sets of T, TN, R, RN, S terminals
TTP96K3BPNS Backpanel with 96 sets of T, R, S terminals
TTP96K5BPNO Backpanel with 2 x 96 sets of T, TN, R, RN, S termi-
nals
MTP24K7 Wallpanel 7”x6” with 2 x 24 sets of +, -, S terminals
Uses PT1 punchdown tool. Refer to Accessories Section on Page 4.
Accessories
Part Number Description
K459 PPT replacement kit con-